www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496374 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 375Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
Spur gear
Pre-treated or case hardened steel
Module
0.5
Quality grade 7e
Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 19+ 50+
Disc. List -5% -10% On request
- Quality grade 7e DIN 58405 (AGMA Q10)
- Material :
Pre-treated steel 35NCD6, 28HRC
Case hardened steel 20NCD2 58HRC
- Teeth profile conform to DIN 867
- Tooth thickness conforms to DIN 58405
- Efficiency approx 98%
.Options.
- Alternative bores (H7)
- Keyway conforming to DIN6885 (JS9)
- Tapped hole
- Hole for dowel pin
- �For stainless steel 303, add S at the end of the part number,
For stainless steel 316, add SL
.Info..
- �Torque figures are for 100 rpm and are given
as a guide only
- �Grade and tolerances measured before heat
treatment.
PRECISION Range (Quality Grade 7e)
Part number Z ØP ØD ØA ØM Backlash Torque (Nm) Weight Price each 1 to 5
Standard  Hardened Teeth PCD Outside Bore Boss (mm) Standard hardened (kg) Standard hardened
PSG0.5-20 PSG0.5-20H 20 10,0 11,0 4 8 0,076 - 0,037 0,36 1,11 0,006  45,58 F  75,26 F
PSG0.5-21 PSG0.5-21H 21 10,5 11,5 4 8 0,077 - 0,036 0,37 1,16 0,006  46,04 F  76,04 F
PSG0.5-22 PSG0.5-22H 22 11,0 12,0 4 8 0,077 - 0,036 0,39 1,22 0,006  46,62 F  77,02 F
PSG0.5-23 PSG0.5-23H 23 11,5 12,5 4 8 0,077 - 0,036 0,41 1,27 0,006  47,17 F  77,97 F
PSG0.5-24 PSG0.5-24H 24 12,0  13,0 5 10 0,077 - 0,036 0,43 1,33 0,008  47,72 F  78,85 F
PSG0.5-25 PSG0.5-25H 25 12,5 13,5 5 10 0,087 - 0,042 0,44 1,38 0,009  48,18 F  79,66 F
PSG0.5-26 PSG0.5-26H 26 13,0 14,0 5 10 0,087 - 0,042 0,54 1,44 0,009  48,93 F  80,81 F
PSG0.5-27 PSG0.5-27H 27 13,5 14,5 5 10 0,087 - 0,042 0,57 1,50 0,009  49,44 F  81,67 F
PSG0.5-28 PSG0.5-28H 28 14,0 15,0 5 10 0,087 - 0,042 0,59 1,55 0,010  49,97 F  82,56 F
PSG0.5-29 PSG0.5-29H 29 14,5 15,5 6 13 0,087 - 0,042 0,61 1,61 0,013  50,27 F  83,01 F
PSG0.5-30 PSG0.5-30H 30 15,0 16,0 6 13 0,087 - 0,042 0,69 1,65 0,014  50,43 F  83,35 F
PSG0.5-32 PSG0.5-32H 32 16,0 17,0 6 13 0,087 - 0,042 0,74 1,76 0,015  51,68 F  85,33 F
PSG0.5-35 PSG0.5-35H 35 17,5 18,5 6 13 0,087 - 0,042 0,81 1,93 0,016  53,40 F  88,22 F
PSG0.5-38 PSG0.5-38H 38 19,0 20,0 6 17 0,089 - 0,041 0,87 2,09 0,026  55,04 F  90,94 F
PSG0.5-40 PSG0.5-40H 40 20,0 21,0 6  17 0,089 - 0,041 1,18 2,45 0,027  56,28 F  92,92 F
PSG0.5-42 PSG0.5-42H 42 21,0 22,0 6 17 0,089 - 0,041 1,24 2,57 0,028  57,27 F  94,59 F
PSG0.5-45 PSG0.5-45H 45 22,5 23,5 6 17 0,089 - 0,041 1,32 2,75 0,030  59,02 F  97,49 F
PSG0.5-48 PSG0.5-48H 48 24,0 25,0 6 17 0,089 - 0,041 1,41 2,94 0,032  61,42 F  101,29 F
PSG0.5-50 PSG0.5-50H 50 25,0 26,0 6 17 0,089 - 0,041  1,74 3,32 0,034  62,07 F  102,36 F
PSG0.5-52 PSG0.5-52H 52 26,0 27,0 6 17 0,097 - 0,046 1,81 3,45 0,035  63,00 F  103,87 F
PSG0.5-55 PSG0.5-55H 55 27,5 28,5 6 17 0,097 - 0,046 1,92 3,65 0,038  64,20 F  106,10 F
www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496374 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 375Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
ØAØPØD
5 10
ØM
Module
0.5
Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 19+ 50+
Disc. List -5% -10% On request
Part number Z ØP ØD ØA ØM Backlash Torque (Nm) Weight Price each 1 to 5
Standard  Hardened Teeth PCD Outside Bore Boss (mm) Standard hardened (kg) Standard hardened
PSG0.5-58 PSG0.5-58H 58 29,0 30,0 6 17 0,097 - 0,046 2,02 3,85 0,040  65,54 F  108,26 F
PSG0.5-60 PSG0.5-60H 60 30,0 31,0 6 17 0,097 - 0,046 2,49 4,15 0,042  66,28 F  109,37 F
PSG0.5-62 PSG0.5-62H 62 31,0 32,0 8 20 0,098 - 0,044 2,57 4,29 0,048  67,08 F  110,70 F
PSG0.5-65 PSG0.5-65H 65 32,5 33,5 8 20 0,098 - 0,044 2,70 4,50 0,051  68,52 F  113,17 F
PSG0.5-68 PSG0.5-68H 68 34,0 35,0 8 20 0,098 - 0,044 2,82 4,70 0,054  69,01 F  113,93 F
PSG0.5-70 PSG0.5-70H 70 35,0 36,0 8 20 0,098 - 0,044 2,91 4,84 0,056  69,71 F  115,15 F
PSG0.5-72 PSG0.5-72H 72 36,0 37,0 8 20 0,098 - 0,044 2,99 4,98 0,058  70,43 F  116,22 F
PSG0.5-75 PSG0.5-75H 75 37,5 38,5 8 20 0,098 - 0,044 3,11 5,19 0,062  77,57 F  117,12 F
PSG0.5-78 PSG0.5-78H 78 39,0 40,0 8 20 0,098 - 0,044 3,24 5,40 0,065  72,03 F  118,85 F
PSG0.5-80 PSG0.5-80H 80 40,0 41,0 8  25 0,098 - 0,044 3,71 5,80 0,082  72,49 F  106,10 F
PSG0.5-82 PSG0.5-82H 82 41,0 42,0 8 25 0,098 - 0,044 3,81 5,95 0,084  73,31 F  120,98 F
PSG0.5-85 PSG0.5-85H 85 42,5 43,5 8  25 0,098 - 0,044 3,95 6,16 0,088  74,05 F  122,23 F
PSG0.5-90 PSG0.5-90H 90 45,0 46,0 8 25 0,098 - 0,044 4,18 6,53 0,095  75,26 F  124,26 F
PSG0.5-100 PSG0.5-100H 100 50,0 51,0 10 30 0,098 - 0,044 4,75 7,42 0,123  76,43 F  126,09 F
PSG0.5-120 PSG0.5-120H 120 60,0 61,0 10 35 0,111 - 0,049 5,70 8,90 0,177  92,60 F  152,79 F
PSG0.5-130 PSG0.5-130H 130 65,0 66,0 10 35 0,111 - 0,049 6,17 9,65 0,196  106,18 F  175,27 F
PSG0.5-140 PSG0.5-140H 140 70,0 71,0 10 35 0,111 - 0,049 6,65 10,39 0,217  110,66 F  182,59 F
PSG0.5-150 PSG0.5-150H 150 75,0 76,0 10 40 0,111 - 0,049 7,28 11,37 0,262  120,46 F  198,78 F
PSG0.5-200 PSG0.5-200H 200 100,0 101,0 14 50 0,113 - 0,047 9,80 15,32 0,444  148,47 F  245,04 F
PSG0.5-250 PSG0.5-250H 250 125,0 126,0 16 60 0,136 - 0,062 12,25 19,15 0,679  178,12 F  293,99 F
www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496376 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 377Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
Spur gear
Pre-treated or case hardened steel
Module
0.8
Quality grade 7e
Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 19+ 50+
Disc. List -5% -10% On request
- Quality grade 7e DIN 58405 (AGMA Q10)
- Material :
Pre-treated steel 35NCD6, 28HRC
Case hardened steel 20NCD2 58HRC
- Teeth profile conform to DIN 867
- Tooth thickness conforms to DIN 58405
- Efficiency approx 98%
.Options.
- Alternative bores (H7)
- Keyway conforming to DIN6885 (JS9)
- Tapped hole
- Hole for dowel pin
- �For stainless steel 303, add S at the end of the part number,
For stainless steel 316, add SL
.Info..
- �Torque figures are for 100 rpm and are given
as a guide only
- �Grade and tolerances measured before treatment.
Part number Z ØP ØD ØA ØM Backlash Torque (Nm) Weight Price each 1 to 5
Standard  Hardened Teeth PCD Outside Bore Boss (mm) Standard hardened (kg) Standard hardened
PSG0.8-18 PSG0.8-18H 18 14,4 16,0 5 11 0,096 - 0,047 0,94 3,46 0,015  44,56 F  74,71 F
PSG0.8-19 PSG0.8-19H 19 15,2 16,8 5 11 0,096 - 0,047 1,00 3,65 0,016  45,29 F  75,90 F
PSG0.8-20 PSG0.8-20H 20 16,0 17,6 5 11 0,096 - 0,047 1,33 4,53 0,017  45,94 F  77,02 F
PSG0.8-21 PSG0.8-21H 21 16,8 18,4 5 12 0,096 - 0,047 1,39 4,76 0,020  47,41 F  78,20 F
PSG0.8-22 PSG0.8-22H 22 17,6 19,2 5 12 0,096 - 0,047 1,46 4,98 0,021  48,04 F  79,36 F
PSG0.8-23 PSG0.8-23H 23 18,4 20,0 5 12 0,097 - 0,046 1,53 5,21 0,023  48,28 F  79,68 F
PSG0.8-24 PSG0.8-24H 24 19,2 20,8 6 14 0,097 - 0,046 1,59 5,44 0,026  48,51 F  80,17 F
PSG0.8-25 PSG0.8-25H 25 20,0 21,6 6 14 0,097 - 0,046 1,66 5,66 0,028  50,57 F  83,50 F
PSG0.8-26 PSG0.8-26H 26 20,8 22,4 6 14 0,097 - 0,046 2,03 5,90 0,029  52,42 F  86,50 F
PSG0.8-27 PSG0.8-27H 27 21,6 23,2 6 14 0,097 - 0,046 2,11 6,13 0,031  53,40 F  88,22 F
PSG0.8-28 PSG0.8-28H 28 22,4 24,0 8 18 0,097 - 0,046 2,18 6,35 0,037  54,65 F  90,29 F
PSG0.8-29 PSG0.8-29H 29 23,2 24,8 8 18 0,097 - 0,046 2,26 6,58 0,039  56,10 F  92,60 F
PSG0.8-30 PSG0.8-30H 30 24,0 25,6 8 18 0,097 - 0,046 2,58 6,76 0,041  57,04 F  94,14 F
PSG0.8-32 PSG0.8-32H 32 25,6 27,2 8 18 0,108 - 0,052 2,75 7,21 0,045  58,48 F  96,64 F
PSG0.8-35 PSG0.8-35H 35 28,0 29,6 10 20 0,108 - 0,052 3,00 7,89 0,052  60,46 F  99,84 F
PSG0.8-38 PSG0.8-38H 38 30,4 32,0 10 20 0,109 - 0,050 3,26 8,57 0,059  63,00 F  103,93 F
PSG0.8-40 PSG0.8-40H 40 32,0 33,6 10 20 0,109 - 0,050 4,39 10,03 0,064  65,25 F  107,79 F
PSG0.8-42 PSG0.8-42H 42 33,6 35,2 10 20 0,109 - 0,050 4,61 10,53 0,069  65,75 F  108,57 F
PSG0.8-45 PSG0.8-45H 45 36,0 37,6 10 20 0,109 - 0,050 4,94 11,28 0,077  66,71 F  110,14 F
PSG0.8-48 PSG0.8-48H 48 38,4 40,0 10 30 0,109 - 0,050 5,26 12,04 0,117  67,24 F  111,05 F
PSG0.8-50 PSG0.8-50H 50 40,0 41,6 10 30 0,109 - 0,050 6,50 13,61 0,123  81,21 F  122,58 F
PSG0.8-52 PSG0.8-52H 52 41,6 43,2 10 30 0,109 - 0,050 6,76 14,15 0,129  76,48 F  126,24 F
PRECISION Range (Quality Grade 7e)
www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496376 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 377Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
Module
0.8
ØAØPØD
8 10
ØM
Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 19+ 50+
Disc. List -5% -10% On request
Part number Z ØP ØD ØA ØM Backlash Torque (Nm) Weight Price each 1 to 5
Standard  Hardened Teeth PCD Outside Bore Boss (mm) Standard hardened (kg) Standard hardened
PSG0.8-55 PSG0.8-55H 55 44,0 45,6 10 30 0,109 - 0,050 7,15 14,97 0,139  79,61 F  131,48 F
PSG0.8-58 PSG0.8-58H 58 46,4 48,0 10 30 0,109 - 0,050 7,54 15,78 0,150  82,05 F  135,46 F
PSG0.8-60 PSG0.8-60H 60 48,0 49,6  10  40 0,109 - 0,050 9,29 17,00 0,200  83,95 F  138,60 F
PSG0.8-62 PSG0.8-62H 62 49,6 51,2 10 40 0,109 - 0,050 9,60 17,57 0,208  86,74 F  143,21 F
PSG0.8-65 PSG0.8-65H 65 52,0 53,6 10 40 0,122 - 0,055 10,06 18,42 0,220  92,98 F  153,38 F
PSG0.8-68 PSG0.8-68H 68 54,4 56,0 10 40 0,122 - 0,055 10,52 19,27 0,233  97,69 F  161,33 F
PSG0.8-70 PSG0.8-70H 70 56,0 57,6 10 40 0,122 - 0,055 10,83 19,83 0,241  99,77 F  164,67 F
PSG0.8-72 PSG0.8-72H 72 57,6 59,2 10 40 0,122 - 0,055 11,14 20,40 0,250  101,90 F  168,23 F
PSG0.8-75 PSG0.8-75H 75 60,0 61,6 10 50 0,122 - 0,055 11,61 21,25 0,320  108,73 F  179,50 F
PSG0.8-78 PSG0.8-78H 78 62,4 64,0 10 50 0,122 - 0,055 12,07 22,10 0,334  110,35 F  182,17 F
PSG0.8-80 PSG0.8-80H 80 64,0 65,6 10 50 0,122 - 0,055 15,21 23,77 0,344  112,64 F  185,87 F
PSG0.8-82 PSG0.8-82H 82 65,6 67,2 10 50 0,122 - 0,055 15,59 24,36 0,354  114,16 F  188,54 F
PSG0.8-85 PSG0.8-85H 85 68,0 69,6 10 50 0,122 - 0,055 16,16 25,25 0,370  116,67 F  192,58 F
PSG0.8-90 PSG0.8-90H 90 72,0 73,6 10 65 0,122 - 0,055 17,11 26,74 0,504  120,41 F  198,75 F
PSG0.8-95 PSG0.8-95H 95 76,0 77,6 10 65 0,122 - 0,055 18,06 28,22 0,533  133,28 F  220,07 F
PSG0.8-100 PSG0.8-100H 100 80,0 81,6 14 65 0,122 - 0,055 19,45 30,39 0,553  135,08 F  222,99 F
PSG0.8-110 PSG0.8-110H 110 88,0 89,6 14 70 0,123 - 0,053 20,42 31,91 0,661  169,15 F  279,16 F
PSG0.8-120 PSG0.8-120H 120 96,0 97,6 14 70 0,123 - 0,053 21,40 33,43 0,733  191,29 F  315,65 F
www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496378 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 379Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
PRECISION Range (Quality Grade 7e25)
Spur gear
Pre-treated or case hardened steel
Module
1.0
Quality grade 7e25
Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 19+ 50+
Disc. List -5% -10% On request
- Quality grade 7e25 DIN 3961 (AGMA Q10)
- Material :
Pre-treated steel 35NCD6, 28HRC
Case hardened steel 20NCD2 58HRC
- Teeth conform to DIN 867
- Tooth thickness conforms to DIN 3967
- Efficiency approx 98%
.Options.
- Alternative bores (H7)
- Keyway conforming to DIN6885 (JS9)
- Tapped hole
- Hole for dowel pin
- �For stainless steel 303, add S at the end of the part number,
For stainless steel 316, add SL
.Info..
- �Torque figures are for 100 rpm and are given as a
guide only
- �Grade and tolerances measured before heat treatment.
Part number Z ØP ØD ØA ØM Backlash Torque (Nm) Weight Price each 1 to 5
Standard  Hardened Teeth PCD Outside Bore Boss (mm) Standard hardened (kg) Standard hardened
PSG1.0-18 PSG1.0-18H 18 18 20 5 15 0,127 - 0,053 1,76 6,47 0,033  47,25 F  78,07 F
PSG1.0-19 PSG1.0-19H 19 19 21 5 15 0,128 - 0,052 1,86 6,83 0,035  48,00 F  79,22 F
PSG1.0-20 PSG1.0-20H 20 20 22 5 15 0,128 - 0,052 2,48 8,85 0,038  49,51 F  81,86 F
PSG1.0-21 PSG1.0-21H  21 21 23 5 15 0,128 - 0,052 2,60 9,29 0,040  49,90 F  82,33 F
PSG1.0-22 PSG1.0-22H 22 22 24 5 15 0,128 - 0,052 2,73 9,73 0,043  50,57 F  83,52 F
PSG1.0-23 PSG1.0-23H 23 23 25 5 15 0,128 - 0,052 2,85 10,18 0,045  50,85 F  83,88 F
PSG1.0-24 PSG1.0-24H 24 24 26 6 20 0,128 - 0,052 2,97 10,62 0,060  51,07 F  84,38 F
PSG1.0-25 PSG1.0-25H 25 25 27 6 20 0,128 - 0,052 3,10 11,06 0,063  53,23 F  87,88 F
PSG1.0-26 PSG1.0-26H 26 26 28 6 20 0,128 - 0,052 3,79 11,52 0,066  55,13 F  91,10 F
PSG1.0-27 PSG1.0-27H 27 27 29 6 20 0,128 - 0,052 3,94 11,96 0,069  56,28 F  92,92 F
PSG1.0-28 PSG1.0-28H 28 28 30 6 20 0,128 - 0,052 4,08 12,41 0,073  57,54 F  95,03 F
PSG1.0-29 PSG1.0-29H 29 29 31 8 25 0,128 - 0,052 4,23 12,85 0,089  59,02 F  97,49 F
PSG1.0-30 PSG1.0-30H 30 30 32 8 25 0,128 - 0,052 4,81 13,21 0,092  59,99 F  99,18 F
PSG1.0-32 PSG1.0-32H 32 32 34 8 25 0,129 - 0,051 5,13 14,09 0,100  61,56 F  101,61 F
PSG1.0-35 PSG1.0-35H 35 35 37 8 25 0,129 - 0,051 5,61 15,41 0,112  63,70 F  105,15 F
PSG1.0-38 PSG1.0-38H 38 38 40 10 34 0,129 - 0,051 6,09 16,73 0,160  66,28 F  109,41 F
PSG1.0-40 PSG1.0-40H 40 40 42 10 34 0,129 - 0,051 8,19 19,59 0,170  68,68 F  113,49 F
PSG1.0-42 PSG1.0-42H 42 42 44 10 34 0,129 - 0,051 8,60 20,57 0,180  69,18 F  114,34 F
PSG1.0-45 PSG1.0-45H 45 45 47 10 34 0,129 - 0,051 9,22 22,04 0,196  70,20 F  115,94 F
PSG1.0-48 PSG1.0-48H 48 48 50 10 34 0,129 - 0,051 9,83 23,51 0,213  70,78 F  116,89 F
PSG1.0-50 PSG1.0-50H 50 50 52 10 34 0,129 - 0,051 12,15 26,57 0,225  78,16 F  128,98 F
www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496378 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 379Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
Module
1.0
ØAØPØD
10 12
ØM
Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 19+ 50+
Disc. List -5% -10% On request
Part number Z ØP ØD ØA ØM Backlash Torque (Nm) Weight Price each 1 to 5
Standard  Hardened Teeth PCD Outside Bore Boss (mm) Standard hardened (kg) Standard hardened
PSG1.0-52 PSG1.0-52H 52 52 54 10 40 0,171 - 0,069 12,63 27,64 0,270  80,50 F  132,81 F
PSG1.0-55 PSG1.0-55H 55 55 57 10 40 0,171 - 0,069 13,36 29,23 0,290  83,81 F  138,35 F
PSG1.0-58 PSG1.0-58H 58 58 60 10 40 0,171 - 0,069 14,09 30,82 0,311  86,42 F  142,59 F
PSG1.0-60 PSG1.0-60H 60 60 62 10 40 0,171 - 0,069 17,35 33,20 0,325  88,37 F  145,91 F
PSG1.0-62 PSG1.0-62H 62 62 64 10 40 0,171 - 0,069 17,92 34,31 0,340  91,28 F  150,73 F
PSG1.0-65 PSG1.0-65H 65 65 67 10 50 0,171 - 0,069 18,79 35,97 0,430  97,86 F  161,48 F
PSG1.0-68 PSG1.0-68H 68 68 70 10 50 0,171 - 0,069 19,66 37,63 0,455  102,89 F  169,85 F
PSG1.0-70 PSG1.0-70H 70 70 72 10 50 0,171 - 0,069 20,24 38,73 0,472  105,00 F  173,36 F
PSG1.0-72 PSG1.0-72H 72 72 74 10 50 0,171 - 0,069 20,81 39,84 0,489  107,26 F  177,12 F
PSG1.0-75 PSG1.0-75H 75 75 77 10 50 0,171 - 0,069 21,68 41,50 0,516  114,47 F  188,93 F
PSG1.0-78 PSG1.0-78H 78 78 80 10 60 0,171 - 0,069 22,55 43,16 0,626  116,22 F  191,84 F
PSG1.0-80 PSG1.0-80H 80 80 82 10 60 0,171 - 0,069 29,61 46,42 0,645  118,57 F  195,64 F
PSG1.0-82 PSG1.0-82H 82 82 84 10 60 0,173 - 0,067 30,35 47,58 0,665  120,24 F  198,51 F
PSG1.0-85 PSG1.0-85H 85 85 87 10 60 0,173 - 0,067 31,46 49,32 0,696  122,77 F  202,68 F
PSG1.0-90 PSG1.0-90H 90 90 92 10 60 0,173 - 0,067 33,31 52,22 0,750  126,75 F  209,21 F
PSG1.0-95 PSG1.0-95H 95 95 97 10 60 0,173 - 0,067 35,16 55,12 0,807  140,33 F  231,63 F
PSG1.0-100 PSG1.0-100H 100 100 102 14 70 0,173 - 0,067 37,99 59,36 0,950  142,19 F  234,76 F
PSG1.0-110 PSG1.0-110H 110 110 112 14 70 0,173 - 0,067 41,79 65,30 1,079  178,06 F  293,87 F
PSG1.0-120 PSG1.0-120H 120 120 122 14 70 0,173 - 0,067 45,59 71,24 1,220  201,39 F  332,29 F
www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496380 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 381Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
PRECISION Range (Quality Grade 7e25)
Spur gear
Pre-treated or case hardened steel
Module
1.25
- Quality grade 7e25 DIN 3961 (AGMA Q10)
- Material :
Pre-treated steel 35NCD6, 28HRC
Case hardened steel 20NCD2 58HRC
- Teeth conform to DIN 867
- Tooth thickness conforms to DIN 3967
- Efficiency approx 98%
.Options.
- Alternative bores (H7)
- Keyway conforming to DIN6885 (JS9)
- Tapped hole
- Hole for dowel pin
- �For stainless steel 303, add S at the end of the part number,
For stainless steel 316, add SL
.Info..
- �Torque figures are for 100 rpm and are given as a guide only
- �Grade and tolerances measured before heat
treatment.
Quality grade 7e25
Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 19+ 50+
Disc. List -5% -10% On request
Part number Z ØP ØD ØA ØM Backlash Torque (Nm) Weight Price each 1 to 5
Standard  Hardened Teeth PCD Outside Bore Boss (mm) Standardhardened (kg) Standard hardened
PSG1.25-18 PSG1.25-18H 18 22,50 25,00 6 15 0,097 - 0,046 3,29 12,08 0,050  59,16 F  97,65 F
PSG1.25-19 PSG1.25-19H 19 23,75 26,25 6 15 0,097 - 0,046 3,48 12,75 0,055  59,99 F  99,18 F
PSG1.25-20 PSG1.25-20H 20 25,00 27,50 6 15 0,108 - 0,052 4,63 16,97 0,059  60,96 F  100,62 F
PSG1.25-21 PSG1.25-21H 21 26,25 28,75 8 20 0,108 - 0,052 4,86 17,82 0,073  62,89 F  103,80 F
PSG1.25-22 PSG1.25-22H 22 27,50 30,00 8 20 0,108 - 0,052 5,09 18,67 0,079  63,78 F  105,27 F
PSG1.25-23 PSG1.25-23H 23 28,75 31,25 8 20 0,108 - 0,052 5,32 19,52 0,084  64,08 F  105,76 F
PSG1.25-24 PSG1.25-24H 24 30,00 32,50 8 22 0,108 - 0,052 5,55 20,36 0,096  64,44 F  106,31 F
PSG1.25-25 PSG1.25-25H 25 31,25 33,75 8 22 0,109 - 0,050 5,79 21,21 0,102  67,08 F  110,78 F
PSG1.25-26 PSG1.25-26H 26 32,50 35,00 8 22 0,109 - 0,050 7,08 22,50 0,108  69,49 F  114,71 F
PSG1.25-27 PSG1.25-27H 27 33,75 36,25 8 22 0,109 - 0,050 7,35 23,37 0,114  70,98 F  117,07 F
PSG1.25-28 PSG1.25-28H 28 35,00 37,50 8 25 0,109 - 0,050 7,62 24,23 0,132  72,49 F  119,68 F
PSG1.25-29 PSG1.25-29H 29 36,25 38,75 8 25 0,109 - 0,050 7,90 25,10 0,138  74,41 F  122,89 F
PSG1.25-30 PSG1.25-30H 30 37,50 40,00 8 25 0,109 - 0,050 8,98 25,80 0,145  75,66 F  124,91 F
PSG1.25-32 PSG1.25-32H 32 40,00 42,50 8 25 0,109 - 0,050 9,58 27,52 0,160  77,60 F  128,15 F
PSG1.25-35 PSG1.25-35H 35 43,75 46,25 10 30 0,109 - 0,050 10,48 30,10 0,200  80,27 F  132,50 F
PSG1.25-38 PSG1.25-38H 38 47,50 50,00 10 30 0,109 - 0,050 11,38 32,68 0,226  83,52 F  137,85 F
PSG1.25-40 PSG1.25-40H 40 50,00 52,50 10 30 0,120 - 0,057 15,31 38,26 0,245  86,59 F  142,94 F
PSG1.25-42 PSG1.25-42H 42 52,50 55,00 10 30 0,122 - 0,055 16,07 40,17 0,264  87,27 F  143,99 F
PSG1.25-45 PSG1.25-45H 45 56,25 58,75 10 30 0,122 - 0,055 17,22 43,04 0,296  88,51 F  146,12 F
www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496380 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 381Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
Module
1.25
ØAØPØD
12,5 12,5
ØM
Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 19+ 50+
Disc. List -5% -10% On request
Part number Z ØP ØD ØA ØM Backlash Torque (Nm) Weight Price each 1 to 5
Standard  Hardened Teeth PCD Outside Bore Boss (mm) Standard hardened (kg) Standard hardened
PSG1.25-48 PSG1.25-48H 48 60,00 62,50 10 40 0,122 - 0,055 18,37 45,91 0,383  89,22 F  147,36 F
PSG1.25-50 PSG1.25-50H 50 62,50 65,00 10 40 0,122 - 0,055 22,69 51,90 0,407  98,55 F  162,64 F
PSG1.25-52 PSG1.25-52H 52 65,00 67,50 10 40 0,122 - 0,055 23,60 53,98 0,431  101,44 F  167,50 F
PSG1.25-55 PSG1.25-55H 55 68,75 71,25 10 40 0,122 - 0,055 24,96 57,09 0,469  105,67 F  174,42 F
PSG1.25-58 PSG1.25-58H 58 72,50 75,00 10 40 0,122 - 0,055 26,32 60,20 0,510  108,84 F  179,66 F
PSG1.25-60 PSG1.25-60H 60 75,00 77,50 10 50 0,122 - 0,055 32,40 64,85 0,608  111,38 F  183,86 F
PSG1.25-62 PSG1.25-62H 62 77,50 80,00 10 50 0,122 - 0,055 33,48 67,01 0,637  115,09 F  189,92 F
PSG1.25-65 PSG1.25-65H 65 81,25 83,75 10 50 0,123 - 0,053 35,10 70,25 0,683  123,27 F  203,55 F
PSG1.25-68 PSG1.25-68H 68 85,00 87,50 10 50 0,123 - 0,053 36,72 73,49 0,731  129,67 F  213,98 F
PSG1.25-70 PSG1.25-70H 70 87,50 90,00 10 50 0,123 - 0,053 37,80 75,65 0,764  132,31 F  217,95 F
PSG1.25-72 PSG1.25-72H 72 90,00 92,50 10 50 0,123 - 0,053 38,88 77,82 0,798  135,26 F  223,15 F
PSG1.25-75 PSG1.25-75H 75 93,75 96,25 10 60 0,123 - 0,053 40,50 81,06 0,935  144,29 F  238,07 F
PSG1.25-78 PSG1.25-78H 78 97,50 100,00 10 60 0,123 - 0,053 42,12 84,30 0,991  146,40 F  241,68 F
PSG1.25-80 PSG1.25-80H 80 100,00 102,50 10 60 0,138 - 0,064 55,30 90,66 1,029  149,39 F  246,60 F
PSG1.25-82 PSG1.25-82H 82 102,50 105,00 10 60 0,138 - 0,064 56,68 92,92 1,067  151,54 F  250,05 F
PSG1.25-85 PSG1.25-85H 85 106,25 108,75 10 60 0,138 - 0,064 58,75 96,32 1,128  154,79 F  255,47 F
PSG1.25-90 PSG1.25-90H 90 112,50 115,00 10 65 0,138 - 0,064 62,21 101,99 1,281  159,77 F  263,71 F
PSG1.25-95 PSG1.25-95H 95 118,75 121,25 10 65 0,138 - 0,064 65,67 107,66 1,392  176,86 F  291,90 F
PSG1.25-100 PSG1.25-100H 100 125,00 127,50 14 65 0,140 - 0,062 74,20 115,95 1,494  179,21 F  295,78 F
PSG1.25-110 PSG1.25-110H 110 137,50 140,00 14 70 0,140 - 0,062 77,92 121,74 1,798  224,39 F  370,33 F
PSG1.25-120 PSG1.25-120H 120 150,00 152,50 14 70 0,140 - 0,062 81,63 127,54 2,075  253,79 F  418,72 F
www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496382 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 383Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
PRECISION Range (Quality Grade 7e25)
Spur gear
Pre-treated or case hardened steel
Module
1.5
- Quality grade 7e25 DIN 3961 (AGMA Q10)
- Material :
Pre-treated steel 35NCD6, 28HRC
Case hardened steel 20NCD2 58HRC
- Teeth conform to DIN 867
- Tooth thickness conforms to DIN 3967
- Efficiency approx 98%
.Options.
- Alternative bores (H7)
- Keyway conforming to DIN6885 (JS9)
- Tapped hole
- Hole for dowel pin
- �For stainless steel 303, add S at the end of the part number,
For stainless steel 316, add SL
.Info..
- �Torque figures are for 100 rpm and are given
as a guide only
- �Grade and tolerances measured before heat treatment.
Quality grade 7e25
Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 19+ 50+
Disc. List -5% -10% On request
Part number Z ØP ØD ØA ØM Backlash Torque (Nm) Weight Price each 1 to 5
Standard  Hardened Teeth PCD Outside Bore Boss (mm) Standard hardened (kg) Standard hardened
PSG1.5-18 PSG1.5-18H 18 27,0 30,0 6 22 0,128 - 0,052 5,49 20,13 0,105  61,95 F  102,27 F
PSG1.5-19 PSG1.5-19H 19 28,5 31,5 6 22 0,128 - 0,052 5,79 21,24 0,112  64,30 F  106,13 F
PSG1.5-20 PSG1.5-20H 20 30,0 33,0 6 22 0,128 - 0,052 7,71 28,28 0,120  67,54 F  111,49 F
PSG1.5-21 PSG1.5-21H 21 31,5 34,5 8 25 0,129 - 0,051 8,10 29,69 0,137  68,08 F  112,41 F
PSG1.5-22 PSG1.5-22H 22 33,0 36,0 8 25 0,129 - 0,051 8,48 31,10 0,145  68,90 F  113,70 F
PSG1.5-23 PSG1.5-23H 23 34,5 37,5 8 25 0,129 - 0,051 8,87 32,52 0,155  70,13 F  115,77 F
PSG1.5-24 PSG1.5-24H 24 36,0 39,0 8 25 0,129 - 0,051 9,25 33,93 0,164  70,78 F  116,89 F
PSG1.5-25 PSG1.5-25H 25 37,5 40,5 8 25 0,129 - 0,051 9,64 35,34 0,174  74,54 F  122,96 F
PSG1.5-26 PSG1.5-26H 26 39,0 42,0 8 25 0,129 - 0,051 11,79 38,88 0,185  78,03 F  128,79 F
PSG1.5-27 PSG1.5-27H 27 40,5 43,5 8 25 0,129 - 0,051 12,25 40,38 0,196  80,50 F  132,81 F
PSG1.5-28 PSG1.5-28H 28 42,0 45,0 8 25 0,129 - 0,051 12,70 41,87 0,207  82,78 F  136,63 F
PSG1.5-29 PSG1.5-29H 29 43,5 46,5 10 35 0,129 - 0,051 13,15 43,37 0,268  84,10 F  138,79 F
PSG1.5-30 PSG1.5-30H 30 45,0 48,0 10 35 0,129 - 0,051 14,97 44,58 0,280  86,59 F  142,90 F
PSG1.5-32 PSG1.5-32H 32 48,0 51,0 10 35 0,129 - 0,051 15,97 47,55 0,306  89,53 F  147,84 F
PSG1.5-35 PSG1.5-35H 35 52,5 55,5 10 35 0,171 - 0,069 17,46 52,01 0,347  92,41 F  152,46 F
PSG1.5-38 PSG1.5-38H 38 57,0 60,0 12 45 0,171 - 0,069 18,96 56,47 0,458  101,23 F  167,09 F
PSG1.5-40 PSG1.5-40H 40 60,0 63,0 12 45 0,171 - 0,069 25,50 66,12 0,490  105,27 F  173,78 F
PSG1.5-42 PSG1.5-42H 42 63,0 66,0 12 45 0,171 - 0,069 26,78 69,42 0,524  105,76 F  174,62 F
PSG1.5-45 PSG1.5-45H 45 67,5 70,5 12 45 0,171 - 0,069 28,69 74,38 0,578  108,07 F  178,36 F
PSG1.5-48 PSG1.5-48H 48 72,0 75,0 12 45 0,171 - 0,069 30,60 79,34 0,636  115,44 F  190,54 F
www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496382 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 383Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
Module
1.5
ØAØPØD
15 15
ØM
Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 19+ 50+
Disc. List -5% -10% On request
Part number Z ØP ØD ØA ØM Backlash Torque (Nm) Weight Price each 1 to 5
Standard  Hardened Teeth PCD Outside Bore Boss (mm) Standard hardened (kg) Standard hardened
PSG1.5-50 PSG1.5-50H 50 75,0 78,0 14 55 0,171 - 0,069 37,80 89,68 0,760  129,09 F  213,03 F
PSG1.5-52 PSG1.5-52H 52 78,0 81,0 14 55 0,171 - 0,069 39,31 93,27 0,802  135,66 F  223,83 F
PSG1.5-55 PSG1.5-55H 55 82,5 85,5 14 55 0,173 - 0,067 41,58 98,65 0,868  139,01 F  229,51 F
PSG1.5-58 PSG1.5-58H 58 87,0 90,0 14 55 0,173 - 0,067 43,85 104,03 0,939  142,19 F  234,76 F
PSG1.5-60 PSG1.5-60H 60 90,0 93,0 14 55 0,173 - 0,067 53,98 112,05 0,987  143,53 F  236,92 F
PSG1.5-62 PSG1.5-62H 62 93,0 96,0 14 55 0,173 - 0,067 55,78 115,79 1,038  146,38 F  241,61 F
PSG1.5-65 PSG1.5-65H 65 97,5 100,5 14 55 0,173 - 0,067 58,48 121,39 1,117  151,92 F  250,70 F
PSG1.5-68 PSG1.5-68H 68 102,0 105,0 16 65 0,173 - 0,067 61,18 127,00 1,300  161,08 F  265,95 F
PSG1.5-70 PSG1.5-70H 70 105,0 108,0 16 65 0,173 - 0,067 62,98 130,73 1,357  166,92 F  275,46 F
PSG1.5-72 PSG1.5-72H 72 108,0 111,0 16 65 0,173 - 0,067 64,78 134,47 1,416  176,47 F  291,15 F
PSG1.5-75 PSG1.5-75H 75 112,5 115,5 16 65 0,173 - 0,067 67,48 140,07 1,507  188,09 F  310,45 F
PSG1.5-78 PSG1.5-78H 78 117,0 120,0 16 65 0,173 - 0,067 70,17 145,67 1,602  198,19 F  327,17 F
PSG1.5-80 PSG1.5-80H 80 120,0 123,0 16 65 0,173 - 0,067 92,13 156,66 1,668  205,60 F  339,26 F
PSG1.5-82 PSG1.5-82H 82 123,0 126,0 16 65 0,175 - 0,065 94,44 160,57 1,735  215,01 F  354,74 F
www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496384 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 385Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
PRECISION Range (Quality Grade 7e25)
Spur gear
Pre-treated or case hardened steel
Module
2.0
- Quality grade 7e25 DIN 3961 (AGMA Q10)
- Material :
Pre-treated steel 35NCD6, 28HRC
Case hardened steel 20NCD2 58HRC
- Teeth conform to DIN 867
- Tooth thickness conforms to DIN 3967
- Efficiency approx 98%
.Options.
- Alternative bores (H7)
- Keyway conforming to DIN6885 (JS9)
- Tapped hole
- Hole for dowel pin
- �For stainless steel 303, add S at the end of the part number,
For stainless steel 316, add SL
.Info..
- �Torque figures are for 100 rpm and are given as a guide only
- �Grade and tolerances measured before heat
treatment.
Quality grade 7e25
Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 19+ 50+
Disc. List -5% -10% On request
Part number Z ØP ØD ØA ØM Backlash Torque (Nm) Weight Price each 1 to 5
Standard  Hardened Teeth PCD Outside Bore Boss (mm) Standard hardened (kg) Standard hardened
PSG2.0-18 PSG2.0-18H 18 36 40 10 30 0,129 - 0,051 12,28 45,04 0,244  93,11 F  153,72 F
PSG2.0-19 PSG2.0-19H 19 38 42 10 30 0,129 - 0,051 12,97 47,54 0,262  95,23 F  157,22 F
PSG2.0-20 PSG2.0-20H 20 40 44 10 30 0,129 - 0,051 17,26 63,28 0,281  97,18 F  160,43 F
PSG2.0-21 PSG2.0-21H 21 42 46 12 35 0,129 - 0,051 18,12 66,44 0,330  99,77 F  164,69 F
PSG2.0-22 PSG2.0-22H 22 44 48 12 35 0,129 - 0,051 18,98 69,60 0,351  101,29 F  167,31 F
PSG2.0-23 PSG2.0-23H 23 46 50 12 35 0,129 - 0,051 19,85 72,77 0,373  103,48 F  170,79 F
PSG2.0-24 PSG2.0-24H 24 48 52 12 35 0,129 - 0,051 20,71 75,93 0,396  105,71 F  174,52 F
PSG2.0-25 PSG2.0-25H 25 50 54 12 35 0,129 - 0,051 21,57 79,09 0,420  111,68 F  184,28 F
PSG2.0-26 PSG2.0-26H  26 52 56 12 35 0,171 - 0,069 26,39 92,17 0,445  115,22 F  190,15 F
PSG2.0-27 PSG2.0-27H 27 54 58 12 35 0,171 - 0,069 27,41 95,71 0,471  119,33 F  196,99 F
PSG2.0-28 PSG2.0-28H 28 56 60 12 35 0,171 - 0,069 28,42 99,26 0,498  121,93 F  201,22 F
www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496384 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 385Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
Module
2.0
ØAØPØD
20 20
ØM
Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 19+ 50+
Disc. List -5% -10% On request
Part number Z ØP ØD ØA ØM Backlash Torque (Nm) Weight Price each 1 to 5
Standard  Hardened Teeth PCD Outside Bore Boss (mm) Standard hardened (kg) Standard hardened
PSG2.0-29 PSG2.0-29H 29 58 62 14  45 0,171 - 0,069 29,44 102,80 0,612  124,95 F  206,25 F
PSG2.0-30 PSG2.0-30H 30 60 64 14  45 0,171 - 0,069 33,50 105,67 0,640  127,75 F  210,78 F
PSG2.0-32 PSG2.0-32H 32 64 68 14  45 0,171 - 0,069 35,73 112,71 0,701  138,74 F  228,97 F
PSG2.0-35 PSG2.0-35H 35 70 74 14  45 0,171 - 0,069 39,08 123,28 0,799  153,12 F  252,75 F
PSG2.0-38 PSG2.0-38H 38 76 80 14  45 0,171 - 0,069 42,43 133,85 0,907  168,09 F  252,75 F
PSG2.0-40 PSG2.0-40H 40 80 84 16  55 0,171 - 0,069 57,07 156,72 1,092  175,19 F  277,43 F
PSG2.0-42 PSG2.0-42H 42 84 88 16  55 0,173 - 0,067 59,93 164,56 1,172  180,55 F  289,14 F
PSG2.0-45 PSG2.0-45H 45 90 94 16  55 0,173 - 0,067 64,21 176,31 1,300  188,46 F  298,00 F
PSG2.0-48 PSG2.0-48H 48 96 100 16  55 0,173 - 0,067 68,49 188,06 1,437  202,94 F  334,86 F
PSG2.0-50 PSG2.0-50H 50 100 104 20  65 0,173 - 0,067 84,59 212,58 1,646  217,27 F  358,52 F
PSG2.0-52 PSG2.0-52H 52 104 108 20  65 0,173 - 0,067 87,98 221,08 1,746  225,27 F  371,85 F
PSG2.0-55 PSG2.0-55H 55 110 114 20  65 0,173 - 0,067 93,05 233,84 1,903  254,43 F  419,89 F
PSG2.0-58 PSG2.0-58H 58 116 120 20  65 0,173 - 0,067 98,13 246,59 2,070  269,84 F  445,32 F
PSG2.0-60 PSG2.0-60H 60 120 124 20 65 0,173 - 0,067 120,80 265,61 2,186  276,67 F  456,64 F
PSG2.0-62 PSG2.0-62H 62 124 128 20 65 0,175 - 0,065 124,83 274,46 2,306  283,47 F  467,70 F
www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496386 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 387Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
25
ØAØD ØP
25 25
ØM
PRECISION Range (Quality Grade 7e25)
Pre-treated or case hardened steel
Spur gearModule
2.5
Quality grade 7e25
- Quality grade 7e25 DIN 3961 (AGMA Q10)
- Material :
Pre-treated steel 35NCD6, 28HRC
Case hardened steel 20NCD2 58HRC
- Teeth conform to DIN 867
- Tooth thickness conforms to DIN 3967
- Efficiency approx 98%
.Options.
- Alternative bores (H7)
- Keyway conforming to DIN6885 (JS9)
- Tapped hole
- Hole for dowel pin
- �For stainless steel 303, add S at the end
of the part number,
For stainless steel 316, add SL
.Info..
- �Torque figures are for 100 rpm and are given as a guide only
- �Grade and tolerances measured before heat treatment.
Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 19+ 50+
Disc. List -5% -10% On request
Part number Z ØP ØD ØA ØM Backlash Torque (Nm) Weight Price each 1 to 5
Standard  Hardened Teeth PCD Outside Bore Boss (mm) Standard hardened (kg) Standard hardened
PSG2.5-18 PSG2.5-18H 18 45,0 50,0 14  35 0,129 - 0,051 22,94 84,12 0,437  125,29 F  206,86 F
PSG2.5-19 PSG2.5-19H 19 47,5 52,5 14  35 0,129 - 0,051 24,22 88,80 0,472  128,73 F  212,37 F
PSG2.5-20 PSG2.5-20H 20 50,0 55,0 14  35 0,129 - 0,051 32,23 118,19 0,509  133,37 F  220,15 F
PSG2.5-21 PSG2.5-21H 21 52,5 57,5 14  35 0,171 - 0,069 33,85 124,10 0,548  136,63 F  225,44 F
PSG2.5-22 PSG2.5-22H 22 55,0 60,0 14  35 0,171 - 0,069 35,46 130,01 0,589  141,54 F  233,65 F
PSG2.5-23 PSG2.5-23H 23 57,5 62,5 16  45 0,171 - 0,069 37,07 135,92 0,737  145,10 F  239,46 F
PSG2.5-24 PSG2.5-24H 24 60,0 65,0 16  45 0,171 - 0,069 38,68 141,83 0,781  149,39 F  246,46 F
PSG2.5-25 PSG2.5-25H 25 62,5 67,5 16  45 0,171 - 0,069 40,29 147,74 0,828  157,46 F  259,87 F
PSG2.5-26 PSG2.5-26H 26 65,0 70,0 16  45 0,171 - 0,069 49,30 180,01 0,877  165,44 F  273,05 F
PSG2.5-27 PSG2.5-27H 27 67,5 72,5 16  45 0,171 - 0,069 51,20 186,94 0,927  168,97 F  278,81 F
PSG2.5-28 PSG2.5-28H 28 70,0 75,0 16  45 0,171 - 0,069 53,09 193,86 0,980  173,36 F  286,01 F
PSG2.5-29 PSG2.5-29H 29 72,5 77,5 18  55 0,171 - 0,069 54,99 200,78 1,168  179,01 F  295,45 F
PSG2.5-30 PSG2.5-30H 30 75,0 80,0 18  55 0,171 - 0,069 62,57 206,38 1,224  185,12 F  305,55 F
PSG2.5-32 PSG2.5-32H 32 80,0 85,0 18  55 0,171 - 0,069 66,74 220,14 1,342  196,34 F  324,03 F
PSG2.5-35 PSG2.5-35H 35 87,5 92,5 18  55 0,173 - 0,067 73,00 240,78 1,535  207,97 F  343,26 F
PSG2.5-38 PSG2.5-38H 38 95,0 100,0 20  70 0,173 - 0,067 79,26 261,42 2,010  228,66 F  377,29 F
PSG2.5-40 PSG2.5-40H 40 100,0 105,0 20  70 0,173 - 0,067 106,60 306,09 2,159  237,68 F  392,21 F
PSG2.5-42 PSG2.5-42H 42 105,0 110,0 20  70 0,173 - 0,067 111,93 321,40 2,316  247,09 F  407,82 F
PSG2.5-45 PSG2.5-45H 45 112,5 117,5 20  70 0,173 - 0,067 119,93 344,36 2,566  255,84 F  422,23 F
PSG2.5-48 PSG2.5-48H 48 120,0 125,0 20  70 0,173 - 0,067 127,92 367,31 2,833  274,08 F  452,32 F
PSG2.5-50 PSG2.5-50H 50 125,0 130,0 20 70 0,175 - 0,065 158,01 415,19 3,021  289,25 F  477,38 F
www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496386 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 387Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025
25
ØAØD ØP
30 30
ØM
PRECISION Range (Quality Grade 7e25)
Spur gear
Pre-treated or case
hardened steel
Module
3.0
- Quality grade 7e25 DIN 3961 (AGMA Q10)
- Material :
Pre-treated steel 35NCD6, 28HRC
Case hardened steel 20NCD2 58HRC
- Teeth conform to DIN 867
- Tooth thickness conforms to DIN 3967
- Efficiency approx 98%
.Options.
- Alternative bores (H7)
- Keyway conforming to DIN6885 (JS9)
- Tapped hole
- Hole for dowel pin
- �For stainless steel 303, add S at the end
of the part number,
For stainless steel 316, add SL
.Info..
- �Torque figures are for 100 rpm and are given as a guide
only
- �Grade and tolerances measured before heat treatment.
Quality grade 7e25
Dimensions in mm
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 6+ 19+ 50+
Disc. List -5% -10% On request
Part number Z ØP ØD ØA ØM Backlash Torque (Nm) Weight Price each 1 to 5
Standard  Hardened Teeth PCD Outside Bore Boss (mm) Standard hardened (kg) Standard hardened
PSG3.0-18 PSG3.0-18H 18 54 60 14 45 0,171 - 0,069 38,23 140,16 0,835  111,19 F  183,51 F
PSG3.0-19 PSG3.0-19H 19 57 63 14 45 0,171 - 0,069 40,35 147,95 0,896  115,37 F  190,45 F
PSG3.0-20 PSG3.0-20H 20 60 66 14  45 0,171 - 0,069 53,71 196,92 0,960  119,19 F  196,64 F
PSG3.0-21 PSG3.0-21H 21 63 69 16  55 0,171 - 0,069 56,39 206,77 1,190  123,08 F  203,11 F
PSG3.0-22 PSG3.0-22H 22 66 72 16  55 0,171 - 0,069 59,08 216,61 1,261  127,28 F  210,11 F
PSG3.0-23 PSG3.0-23H 23 69 75 16  55 0,171 - 0,069 61,76 226,46 1,335  131,34 F  216,83 F
PSG3.0-24 PSG3.0-24H 24 72 78 16  55 0,171 - 0,069 64,45 236,31 1,412  135,12 F  222,99 F
PSG3.0-25 PSG3.0-25H 25 75 81 16  55 0,171 - 0,069 67,13 246,15 1,493  143,31 F  236,51 F
PSG3.0-26 PSG3.0-26H 26 78 84 16  55 0,171 - 0,069 82,14 301,17 1,577  151,54 F  250,11 F
PSG3.0-27 PSG3.0-27H 27 81 87 16  55 0,173 - 0,067 85,30 312,76 1,664  155,19 F  256,13 F
PSG3.0-28 PSG3.0-28H 28 84 90 16  55 0,173 - 0,067 88,46 324,34 1,755  159,42 F  263,19 F
PSG3.0-29 PSG3.0-29H 29 87 93 18  70 0,173 - 0,067 91,62 335,93 2,171  165,97 F  273,96 F
PSG3.0-30 PSG3.0-30H 30 90 96 18  70 0,173 - 0,067 104,25 356,63 2,268  172,02 F  283,84 F
PSG3.0-32 PSG3.0-32H 32 96 102 18  70 0,173 - 0,067 111,20 380,40 2,473  184,54 F  304,54 F
PSG3.0-35 PSG3.0-35H 35 105 111 18  70 0,173 - 0,067 121,63 416,07 2,805  213,74 F  352,79 F
PSG3.0-38 PSG3.0-38H 38 114 120 18  70 0,173 - 0,067 132,05 451,73 3,167  229,45 F  378,61 F
PSG3.0-40 PSG3.0-40H 40 120 126 18  70 0,173 - 0,067 177,62 528,93 3,425  235,86 F  389,24 F